FTP ( Fulfil The Potential ) Race Team 10
mile TT

U7b - please note strong winds are expected , but
hopefully it stays dry

26/05/2024 14:00

U/B

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under its rules and regulations.

==



Headquarters

Stone Cricket Club
Booth Field
Berkeley

GL13 9JL

Route from HQ to start

from the HQ the start is less than 100 yards away

Course details

OS Landranger map number 162.

Start in middle of bus stop layby opposite start of the splay for the opposing layby (GR ST 69594 96432).
Proceed north on the A38 through Berkeley Road and over the railway bridges to the Slimbridge roundabout
where turn (5.3 miles).

Circle and retrace south on the A38 to finish on opposite side of the road to a bus stop just south of Newport (GR
ST 69836 97078) approximately ¥ mile before the start.

Organisers should check bus timetable to ensure that starts are not interrupted by buses

Route 62: 10:17 hrs, Route 207: 08:07 hrs, x6: 07:43 hrs
https://citymapper.com/bristol/bus/stops/BristolStop_SwanleyLane_SW_1



Local regulations

Organiser contact details

Billy Oliver
07487584188

ftpcyclecoaching@gmail.com

Time keepers/officials

Course records

Solo Open

00:19:19

David Janes

29-Aug-20 | FTP Racing

Solo Female

00:21:34

Megan Dickerson

12-Jun-21 | The University of Bristol Cycling Club

Solo Open (Junior)

00:21:42

Euan Taylor

11-May-19 | Bristol South Cycling Club

Solo Female (Junior)

00:24:51

Freya Richardson

11-May-19 | Bristol South Cycling Club

Tandem

00:19:00

Chris McDonald, Adam Duggleby

09-Apr-22 | FTP Racing (Tandems)(fee per rider)

Awards/prizes



NOTES TO COMPETITORS:

17. Signing-on Sheet and Signing-out Sheet

(a) The competitors in all types of events must make themselves aware of any special safety
instructions for the event and sign the official signing-on sheet when collecting their number.

(b) In Type A events a competitor must return to the event HQ either during the event or within
a reasonable time after the last rider has finished the event and must (i) return their race
number(s); and (ii) sign the official signing-out sheet. A rider who fails to so sign the official
signing-out sheet shall be recorded as DNF.

This event may be subject to a Doping Control As soon as you have finished you should return
to the event HQ as it is your responsibility to check if you are required for Doping Control. Race
numbers required for Doping Control will be displayed at the HQ adjacent to the result board. If
your number is displayed you should report immediately to Doping Control which will be
nearby. Remember, it is up to you to check and ensure that you comply. If required you must
report to Doping Control after finishing without delay.



Startsheet

FTP ( Fulfil The Potential ) Race Team 10 mile TT

Start Start .

Number | Time Rider Club Gender | Category
1 14:01:00 |Geoff Pickin  |PDQ Cycle Coaching Open [Para-cyclist
2 14:02:00 |Steve Linton |Cheltenham & County Cycling Club [Open  |Vet

A Tony .
3 14:03:00 Overington Bath Cycling Club Open  |Vet
s James
4 14:04:00 Peckham Royal Dean Forest Cycle Club Open  |Vet
5 14:05:00 |Ash Smith Bath Amphibians Triathlon Club Open  [Senior
6 14:06:00 Wayne Baker [Team Echelon Open |Vet
7 14:07:00 [Mary-Jane Bristol South Cycling Club Female Vet
Hutchinson
3 14:08:00 Joanna Meier |Chippenham & District Wheelers  [Female |Vet
A Robert . :
9 14:09:00 Hutchinson Bristol South Cycling Club Open  |Vet
10 14:10:00 |Stu Carver North Hampshire RC Open  |Vet
11 14:11:00 |Stuart Day Team Echelon Open |Vet
12 14:12:00 |Rachel Green |Cheltenham & County Cycling Club [Female |Vet
13 14:13:00 |David English [Chippenham & District Wheelers  |Open  |Vet
14 14:14:00 [Tim Fletcher |Clevedon & District Road Club Open  |Vet
15 14:15:00 [Trevor Hodges |Stroud Valley Velos Open  |Vet
16 14:16:00 Marianne Bath Cycling Club Female [Vet
Carpenter
17 14:17:00 Cameron Dursley Road Club Open  |Espoir
Bonner
18 14:18:00 |Steven Buckley|PDQ Cycle Coaching Open  |Vet
19 14:19:00 |[Josie Harcourt FTP (Fulfil The Potential ) Race Female |Senior
Team
20 14:20:00 i?]?;r?ta Legge- Bristol South Cycling Club Female |Vet
21 14:21:00 |Malcolm Steer |Zurbaran Racing Open  |Vet
22 14:22:00 |Daniel Kempe |Bristol South Cycling Club Open  |Vet
23 14:23:00 |Cliff Voller VTTA West Group Open  |Vet
24 14:24:00 [Josh Tipping |Bristol Road Club Open  [Senior
25 14:25:00 |Adrian Rowley |Gloucester City Cycling Club Open |Vet
26 14:26:00 |Leo Guilfoyle [University of Sheffield Cycling Club |Open  |Espoir
27 14:27:00 |Peter Lindfield |Velotik Racing Team Open  |Vet
29 14:29:00 |Mark Hazell  |Clevedon & District Road Club Open  |Vet




Start

Team

StartTime Rider Club Gender | Category
Number
. . . Cardiff University Road Cycling .
30 14:30:00 |Oliver Cadin Team p/b the WACO System Open  [Espoir
31 14:31:00 |Jo Wilkie Cheltenham & County Cycling Club [Female Vet
32 14:32:00 [CMIStopher ot ¢C Halo Films Open  |Vet
Davis
33 14:33:00 [\ndrew Velo Club Bristol Open  |Vet
Metherell
34 14:34:00 |Luke Smith Bristol South Cycling Club Open  |Vet
Jamie
35 14:35:00 |Richardson Magspeed Racing Open  [Senior
Paige
36 14:36:00 |Mark Bradley |Bristol South Cycling Club Open |Vet
P Robert .
37 14:37:00 Latchem Somer Valley Cycling Club Open  |Vet
38 14:38:00 |Katie Peace |Dursley Road Club Female Vet
39 14:39:00 |Henry Bond Bath Cycling Club Open  [Senior
40 14:40:00 éi‘;:%y Royal Dean Forest Cycle Club Open  [Junior
41 14:41:00 |Russell Peace _T_Z:”(] Fulfil The Potential ) Race Open  [Senior
42 14:42:00 Jason Maule [Somer Valley Cycling Club Open |Vet
43 14:43:00 |Chris Ward WardPerformanceUK.com Open  |[Vet
44 14:44:00 |Digby Rusling |Royal Dean Forest Cycle Club Open  |Vet
45 14:45:00 |Andy Kelly Bristol South Cycling Club Open |Vet
46 14:46:00 |John O'Dwyer |Velo Club Bristol Open |Vet
47 14:47:00 -ll\-l(c))rtrt] Burke- g istol South Cycling Club Open  |Vet
48 14:48:00 |Andrew Derrick|Velo Club Bristol Open  |[Vet
49 14:49:00 |Matthew Cox FTP (Fulfil The Potential ) Race Open  [Senior




